Form PTO-1595 07 - 08 - 200	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20(	, co.s. Fatent and Trademark Office					
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 103036655	auy Docket: 31956-215976					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Franz MAASSEN     CONVERSE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Raif GRUNER	Name: FEV MOTORENTECHNIK GMBH					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:					
JUL 0 1 2005						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Neuenhofstrasse 181					
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address. Nederinoistrasse 161					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other	City: Aachen Country: Germany					
Execution Date: June 13 and June 20, 2005, respectively	Zip: D-52078					
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: A. Patent Application No.(s)						
11/113,309						
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
26694	☐ Enclosed					
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Name: Venable LLP						
Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number:					
	22-0261					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	=					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy  Tuly 1, 2005  Signature  Date  Date  Dith required cover sheet information to:					
Steven J. Schwarz, Reg. No. 47,070	r.J. Schwary July 1, 2005					
	Signature U Date					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
VENABLE PC Docs No. 661749	x Trademarks, Box Assignments VA 22313-1450					

PATENT
REEL: 016744 FRAME: 0876

40E

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31956-215976

## Page 1 of 2

WI	HEREAS	Fran	<u>MAA</u>	BEN of	Übach	-Palenber	g, Germa	ny and	l Ralf	GRU	<u>NER</u>	<u>of Köl</u>	n, Ge	rmany,	hereinaf	ter (	collec	tively)
referred to a	s the assig	gnor, h	as inve	nted a c	ertain in	proveme	nt relatin	g to <u>C</u>	YLIN.	<u>DER</u>	HEA	<b>D</b> FOR	A W	ATER	-COOLI	<u>ED I</u>	NTE	RNAL
<b>COMBUST</b>	TION PIS	TON	ENGIN	NE HAV	ING I	NER R	EINFOR	CEMI	ENT,	which	said a	assigno	r has	caused	an applic	atio	n for	United
States Letter	rs Patent to	o be pr	epared,															

<ul> <li>[ ] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed confiled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.</li> <li>[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and</li> <li>[ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation To the United States of America being designated.</li> </ul>	
AND WHEREAS FEV MOTORENTECHNIK G	MBH, Neuenhofstrasse 181, D-52078 Aachen, Germany
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the en	tire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any
by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ac assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and ex and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, a enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuating granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held a AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the requested acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including	est of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all ng any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. or of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application.
EXECUTED, this 13 day of 34 HE, 200	<b>95.</b>
WITNESSES: Unla Stell	ASSIGNOR: F. Many Services
Name: <u>URSULA SCHELD</u> WENDELINSTR. 5	Name: Franz MAABEN
Signature: A PACHEN	

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/649649

SLOEL APLHEN

Name:

Address:

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31956-215976 RK

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this $20$ day of $4 \mu \epsilon$ , 2005.	
WITNESSES: Mule SMOD	ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Name: URSULA SCHELD  UE H DELINSTR. S	Name: Ralf GRUNER
52078 AACHEN	

Signature: ANNI TERWEIDE

Address: LUD WILLSHLLEE S.

57062 APCHEN

CUSTOMER NO.: 26694

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/649649

**RECORDED: 07/01/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016744 FRAME: 0878